



**DELAWARE RIVER JOINT TOLL BRIDGE COMMISSION**  
**CONTRACT NO. T-719A DELAWARE WATER GAP TOLL BRIDGE, WB TOLL PLAZA REHABILITATION AND NJ APPROACH RESURFACING**  
**BID TABULATIONS**

Item	Quantity	Road-Con, Inc.		JPC Group Inc		Baseline Contracting, Inc		J.D. Eckman, Inc.		
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
<b>SCHEDULE OF PRICES (BID ITEMS)</b>										
0110-0113 - MAINTENANCE BOND - LS	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$67,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4201-0001 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING MODIFIED - LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$49,924.60	\$49,924.60	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
0203-0003 - CLASS 1A EXCAVATION - CY	46.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	\$54.00	\$2,484.00	\$15.00	\$690.00	
0203-0004 - CLASS 1B EXCAVATION - CY	2,098.00	\$130.00	\$272,740.00	\$85.00	\$178,330.00	\$132.30	\$277,565.40	\$175.00	\$367,150.00	
0204-0150 - CLASS 4 EXCAVATION - CY	17.00	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$106.00	\$1,802.00	\$130.00	\$2,210.00	
0212-0014 - GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 4, TYPE A - SY	17.00	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$32.00	\$544.00	\$4.00	\$68.00	
0220-0020 - FLOWABLE BACKFILL, TYPE C - CY	48.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$375.00	\$18,000.00	\$305.00	\$14,640.00	\$170.00	\$8,160.00	
0350-0106 - SUBBASE 6" DEPTH (NO. 2A) - SY	66.00	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$23.00	\$1,518.00	\$22.00	\$1,452.00	
0350-0108 - SUBBASE 8" DEPTH (NO. 2A) - SY	147.00	\$27.00	\$3,969.00	\$36.00	\$5,292.00	\$33.00	\$4,851.00	\$25.00	\$3,675.00	
0350-0121 - SUBBASE (NO. 2A) - TON	300.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$76.00	\$22,800.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	
0409-0851 - SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA WEARING COURSE, PG 76-22, >= 30 MILLION ESALS, 12.5 MM MIX, 2" DEPTH, SRL-E - SY	20,071.00	\$20.00	\$401,420.00	\$15.00	\$301,065.00	\$15.40	\$309,093.40	\$16.00	\$321,136.00	
0409-6800 - SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIXTURE DESIGN, HMA BINDER COURSE, PG 76-22, >= 30 MILLION ESALS, 25.0 MM MIX, 3" DEPTH - SY	113.00	\$125.00	\$14,125.00	\$40.00	\$4,520.00	\$50.00	\$5,650.00	\$40.00	\$4,520.00	
0460-0001 - BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - SY	20,174.00	\$0.60	\$12,104.40	\$1.00	\$20,174.00	\$0.65	\$13,113.10	\$0.75	\$15,130.50	
0491-0013 - MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 2" DEPTH, MILLED MATERIAL RETAINED BY CONTRACTOR - SY	20,061.00	\$6.50	\$130,396.50	\$4.50	\$90,274.50	\$6.00	\$120,366.00	\$8.00	\$160,488.00	
0501-0132 - H.E.S. PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" DEPTH - SY	66.00	\$112.00	\$7,392.00	\$180.00	\$11,880.00	\$314.50	\$20,757.00	\$425.00	\$28,050.00	
4501-0138 - H.E.S. PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 13" DEPTH MODIFIED - SY	4,552.00	\$175.00	\$796,600.00	\$185.00	\$842,120.00	\$314.50	\$1,431,604.00	\$260.00	\$1,183,520.00	
0501-0750 - TESTS FOR DEPTH - EACH	7.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	
0515-0001 - SAWING AND SEALING OF BITUMINOUS OVERLAYS - LF	232.00	\$17.60	\$4,083.20	\$20.00	\$4,640.00	\$16.50	\$3,828.00	\$20.00	\$4,640.00	
0601-7509 - 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, TYPE A, 7' - 3' FILL, SHORE/TRENCH BOX, 100 YEAR DESIGN LIFE - LF	32.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$170.00	\$5,440.00	\$320.00	\$10,240.00	
9608-0001 - MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$236,548.00	\$236,548.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	
4609-0003 - INSPECTOR'S FIELD OFFICE AND INSPECTION FACILITIES, TYPE B MODIFIED - LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
0619-0642 - QUADGUARD ELITE, TYPE V (REUSABLE), TEST LEVEL 3 - EACH	5.00	\$50,700.00	\$253,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$30,294.00	\$151,470.00	\$65,000.00	\$325,000.00	
0620-0503 - REMOVE EXISTING GUIDE RAIL (CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY) - LF	50.00	\$8.25	\$412.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	
0623-0001 - CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER - LF	40.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$483.95	\$19,358.00	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	
0623-0275 - REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER - LF	28.00	\$193.00	\$5,404.00	\$175.00	\$4,900.00	\$211.40	\$5,919.20	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	
0627-3091 - TEMPORARY BARRIER, CONCRETE, PLATE, F-SHAPE (PENNDOT) - LF	1,120.00	\$25.00	\$28,000.00	\$30.00	\$33,600.00	\$21.75	\$24,360.00	\$30.00	\$33,600.00	
0628-3091 - RESET TEMPORARY BARRIER, CONCRETE, PLATE, F-SHAPE (PENNDOT) - LF	5,385.00	\$13.00	\$70,005.00	\$16.00	\$86,160.00	\$12.10	\$65,158.50	\$11.00	\$59,235.00	
0641-0005 - PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE CURB GUTTER - SY	230.00	\$125.00	\$28,750.00	\$140.00	\$32,200.00	\$340.25	\$78,257.50	\$300.00	\$69,000.00	
0659-0001 - HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (HFST) - SY	6,488.00	\$30.50	\$197,884.00	\$33.00	\$214,104.00	\$27.25	\$176,798.00	\$40.00	\$259,520.00	
0660-0005 - MILLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT SHOULDER/GORE RUMBLE STRIPS FOR INTERSTATES, EXPRESSWAYS AND FREEWAYS - LF	4,420.00	\$2.00	\$8,840.00	\$5.00	\$22,100.00	\$1.65	\$7,293.00	\$6.00	\$26,520.00	
0676-0001 - CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SY	165.00	\$128.00	\$21,120.00	\$115.00	\$18,975.00	\$175.75	\$28,998.75	\$150.00	\$24,750.00	
0686-0030 - CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE B, MODIFIED - LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
0688-0003 - MICROCOMPUTER WITH BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM, TYPE A - LS	1.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
0696-0200 - REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE - PDA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
0696-0610 - TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3 - EACH	2.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,245.00	\$6,490.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
0697-0639 - RESET TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE V (STANDARD), TEST LEVEL 3 - EACH	10.00	\$1,060.00	\$10,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$990.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	
0802-0001 - TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED - CY	24.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$220.00	\$5,280.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	
0804-0001 - SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA B, INCLUDING MULCH - LB	8.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	
0804-0004 - SEEDING - FORMULA E, INCLUDING MULCH - LB	3.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	
0804-0006 - SEEDING AND SOIL SUPPLEMENTS - FORMULA L, INCLUDING MULCH - LB	9.00	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$94.00	\$846.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	
0806-0113 - TEMPORARY SHORT-TERM, ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2D - SY	185.00	\$12.00	\$2,220.00	\$7.00	\$1,295.00	\$3.30	\$610.50	\$5.00	\$925.00	
0845-0001 - UNFORESEEN WATER POLLUTION CONTROL - DOLLA	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	
0855-0003 - PUMPED WATER FILTER BAG - EACH	3.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,335.00	\$4,005.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
0860-0000 - INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE M INLET - EACH	38.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00	\$240.00	\$9,120.00	\$277.60	\$10,548.80	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	
0860-0002 - INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE C INLET - EACH	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$276.00	\$2,760.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
0867-0012 - COMPOST FILTER SOCK, 12" DIAMETER - LF	555.00	\$15.00	\$8,325.00	\$8.00	\$4,440.00	\$7.70	\$4,273.50	\$12.00	\$6,660.00	
0901-0001 - MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION - LS	1.00	\$364,000.00	\$364,000.00	\$710,000.00	\$710,000.00	\$435,250.00	\$435,250.00	\$940,000.00	\$940,000.00	
0901-0102 - SHADOW VEHICLE - EACH	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$21,120.00	\$21,120.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
0901-0203 - ARROW PANEL - EACH	3.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,975.00	\$8,925.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	
0901-0210 - TEMPORARY NONPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS - EACH	16.00	\$24.00	\$384.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$22.00	\$352.00	
0901-0320 - 4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, YELLOW - LF	1,210.00	\$0.60	\$726.00	\$3.00	\$3,630.00	\$0.55	\$665.50	\$0.50	\$605.00	
0901-0330 - 4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, WHITE - LF	1,266.00	\$0.60	\$759.60	\$3.00	\$3,798.00	\$0.55	\$696.30	\$0.50	\$633.00	
0901-0331 - 6" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, WHITE - LF	5,910.00	\$0.90	\$5,319.00	\$5.00	\$29,550.00	\$0.85	\$5,023.50	\$0.75	\$4,432.50	
0901-0332 - 8" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, WHITE - LF	360.00	\$1.15	\$414.00	\$6.00	\$2,160.00	\$1.10	\$396.00	\$1.00	\$360.00	
0901-0334 - 24" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, WHITE - LF	250.00	\$7.05	\$1,762.50	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.60	\$1,650.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	
4910-0154 - POLE FOUNDATION, TYPE FC MODIFIED - EACH	1.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,542.00	\$16,542.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
0931-0001 - POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B - SF	60.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,880.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	



**DELAWARE RIVER JOINT TOLL BRIDGE COMMISSION**  
**CONTRACT NO. T-719A DELAWARE WATER GAP TOLL BRIDGE, WB TOLL PLAZA REHABILITATION AND NJ APPROACH RESURFACING**  
**BID TABULATIONS**

Item	Quantity	Road-Con, Inc.		JPC Group Inc		Baseline Contracting, Inc		J.D. Eckman, Inc.		
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
<b>SCHEDULE OF PRICES (BID ITEMS)</b>										
0935-0001 - POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F - SF	23.00	\$60.00	\$1,380.00	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$38.00	\$874.00	\$44.00	\$1,012.00	
4936-0400 - FLASHING WARNING SIGN MODIFIED - EACH	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
0951-4014 - TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 14' PEDESTAL - EACH	1.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
0963-0001 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - SF	500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.30	\$1,650.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	
0963-0004 - 4" PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - LF	2,476.00	\$1.15	\$2,847.40	\$2.00	\$4,952.00	\$1.10	\$2,723.60	\$1.00	\$2,476.00	
0963-0008 - 8" PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - LF	360.00	\$2.35	\$846.00	\$4.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.20	\$792.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	
0964-0001 - 4" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LF	6,965.00	\$1.30	\$9,054.50	\$1.50	\$10,447.50	\$1.25	\$8,706.25	\$1.10	\$7,661.50	
0964-0002 - 4" YELLOW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LF	4,453.00	\$1.30	\$5,788.90	\$1.50	\$6,679.50	\$1.25	\$5,566.25	\$1.10	\$4,898.30	
0964-0005 - 6" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LF	181.00	\$1.90	\$343.90	\$2.00	\$362.00	\$1.80	\$325.80	\$1.60	\$289.60	
0964-0008 - 8" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LF	1,149.00	\$2.60	\$2,987.40	\$3.00	\$3,447.00	\$2.45	\$2,815.05	\$2.20	\$2,527.80	
0964-0021 - 24" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LF	1,027.00	\$11.75	\$12,067.25	\$10.00	\$10,270.00	\$11.00	\$11,297.00	\$10.00	\$10,270.00	
0966-0018 - SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TWO WAY HOLDER WITH REFLECTOR (W/B) - EACH	49.00	\$130.00	\$6,370.00	\$95.00	\$4,655.00	\$125.00	\$6,125.00	\$110.00	\$5,390.00	
1231-4000 - ITS PORTABLE DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, LED, 18" TEXT, SOLAR - EACH	5.00	\$18,500.00	\$92,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$7,920.00	\$39,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	
9000-0001 - ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN WORK - PDA	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
9000-0002 - REMOVE, STORE AND REINSTALL GUIDE RAIL ELEMENTS AND OFFSET BRACKETS - LF	413.00	\$42.00	\$17,346.00	\$30.00	\$12,390.00	\$39.00	\$16,107.00	\$23.00	\$9,499.00	
9000-0003 - REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT POLE - EACH	1.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,128.00	\$15,128.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
9000-0004 - REMOVE QUADGUARD ELITE, TYPE V (REUSABLE), TEST LEVEL 3 - EACH	5.00	\$2,050.00	\$10,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,735.00	\$13,675.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	
9000-0005 - SELECTIVE BRUSH TRIMMING - LS	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
9000-0006 - SAWCUTTING - LF	2,052.00	\$11.15	\$22,879.80	\$7.00	\$14,364.00	\$26.00	\$53,352.00	\$12.00	\$24,624.00	
9000-0007 - ACCELERATED PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10" DEPTH - SY	47.00	\$250.00	\$11,750.00	\$215.00	\$10,105.00	\$369.25	\$17,354.75	\$650.00	\$30,550.00	
9000-0008 - ACCELERATED PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 13" DEPTH - SY	803.00	\$275.00	\$220,825.00	\$215.00	\$172,645.00	\$369.25	\$296,507.75	\$450.00	\$361,350.00	
9000-5000 - CONCRETE WASHOUT - EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
<b>79 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$3,773,197.85</b>		<b>\$4,221,020.50</b>		<b>\$4,422,535.00</b>		<b>\$5,272,130.20</b>	